# NEWS YOU CAN USE

from the Cal-Nev-Ha Children's Fund

JANUARY 2023



The CNH Children's Fund wishes you and your family prosperity, joy and peace in the New Year!







Let the games begin!! The CNH Children's Fund is just weeks away from the first of two super fun fundraiser parties. There is still time for you and your team to help make these parties a success! Simply click any or all of the links below to learn how you can support our biggest fundraiser of the year!

PLACE AN AD

# DONATE AN AUCTION ITEM



#### **SERVICE AWARDS**

Governor Val is gearing up to start her official visits in February and would love to present a <u>Service Award</u> to a deserving Kiwanian or community member during the Governor's Official Visit to your division! If your division or region is one of her first stops, now is the time to order your <u>Distinguished Service</u> <u>Award (DSA), Community Service Award (CSA)</u> or <u>Youth Service (YSA)</u>. Honoring others also supports our District's Service Leadership Program members with scholarships and leadership training. Place your order today, then enjoy the New Year!

## **LEGACY FELLOWSHIP**

Becoming a <u>Legacy Fellowship</u> member is a distinction like no other. Joining our Legacy Fellowship by making a charitable gift in your will or trust means that you choose to continue making the future brighter and safer for youth while impacting lives long after you are gone. Check out this <u>video</u> to learn how your gift can be a legacy you will be honored to leave.

### **SLP SCHOLARSHIPS**

Do you know a Service Leadership Program (SLP) member like Jason that would also be grateful to receive a scholarship? Please share the news that scholarship applications are open for our <u>Key Club</u>, <u>KIWIN'S</u> and <u>Circle K</u> members. And consider assisting them in completing their scholarship app to ensure they don't miss the opportunity to score **free money** toward their future. Applications are due **Friday, February 17, 2023.** 

"I'm honored and sincerely grateful to have been selected as the recipient of the 2022 Richard and Cheryl Olmstead Scholarship. Thank you so much for your generosity in supporting my academic career!

-Jason Liu, 2022 Scholarship Recipient

Kiwanis Cal-Nev-Ha Foundation, doing business as the Cal-Nev-Ha Children's Fund 909.736.1707 | foundation@cnhkiwanis.org

READ MORE

